

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, OR 97204 Phone 503-464-7822 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Loretta I. Mabinton
Managing Assistant General Counsel
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com

October 20, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street Southeast, Suite 100 Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: UM 2152 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing today in the above-referenced docket is the declarations of Meng Ping on behalf of the Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff, William Gehrke on behalf of Oregon Citizens Utility Board, and John Spanos on behalf of Portland General Electric Company in support of Errata to Motion to Admit of the Stipulating Parties Pre-Filed Testimony and Exhibits 200/201/202/203. These documents are being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Loretta I. Mabinton

Managing Assistant General Counsel

LM: dm Enclosures

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 2152	
4	In the Matter of	
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	DECLARATION OF Ming Peng
6 7	Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties	
8	I, Ming Peng, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:	
9	1. My name is Ming Peng. I am a Senior E	conometrician employed in the Energy Rates and
10	Finance Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.	
11	2. On behalf of Staff, I drafted reply testime	ony and exhibits for use in this docket, as
12	follows: Stipulating Parties/200.	
13	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are	
14	true and accurate.	
15 16	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,	
17	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of	
18	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
19	44	
20	SIGNED this 20th day of October, 2021 at Salem, Oregon.	
21		_
22	Signed: Ming Peng Peng Ming Peng	
23		
24		
25		
26		

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON UM 2152

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties.

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM GEHRKE

I, William Gehrke, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- 1. My name is William Gehrke. I am an economist for the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board (CUB). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for CUB. My business address is 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon, 97205.
- 2. I co-sponsored pre-filed Stipulating Parties Reply Testimony (Stipulating Parties/200-203, Peng-Gehrke-Spanos).
- 3. My Testimony and Exhibits previously filed are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed testimony.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this 20th day of October, 2021

William Gehrke, Economist Oregon Citizens' Utility Board 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400

Win along

Portland, OR 97205 T. 503.227.1984

E. will@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 2152

In the Matter of

DECLARATION OF JOHN J. SPANOS

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Detailed Depreciation Study of Electric Utility Properties.

- I, JOHN J. SPANOS, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
- 1. My full name is John J. Spanos. I am President at Gannett Fleming Valuation and Rate Consultants, LLC. I am testifying on behalf of Portland General Electric Company (PGE).
- 2. On behalf of PGE, I drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the stipulation for use in this docket as follows: Stipulating Parties/200 (Reply Testimony).
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

DATED this 20th day of October 2021.

John Spanos
John J. Spanos